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2017 OSAA / U.S. BANK / LES SCHWAB TIRES
TRACK & FIELD STATE CHAMPIONSHIPS

Hayward Field, University of Oregon  - 5/18/2017 to 5/20/2017
Meet Program - Thursday, May 18 - 1A, 2A, 3A

Event  1   Girls 3000 Meter Run 1A (12)
State Meet: 10:32.45 2004 Hayley Oveson

2016 Champ: 10:52.32 Isabelle Tingelstad
YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time

Section   1 of  1   Finals
Umpqua Valle 13:46.59 102326 Hannah Hull _______1
Paisley 13:06.81 111615 Ashley O'Leary _______2
Horizon Chri 12:56.93 12926 Amy Requa _______3
Griswold 12:53.12 12804 Bethany Newtson _______4
Oak Hill 12:45.85 101535 Samantha Kasitz _______5
Cove 12:40.90 11439 Landrey Gaertner _______6
Southwest Ch 12:32.26 112029 Marissa Haas _______7
Cove 12:08.40 10438 Alisa Fox _______8
Joseph 11:54.37  91014 Ellyse Tingelstad _______9
St. Stephen' 11:54.24 122111 Kendall Tsuei _______10
Southwest Ch 11:42.78 112023 Emily Bruns _______11
Joseph 11:04.97 121015 Isabelle Tingelstad _______12

Event  2   Girls 3000 Meter Run 2A (13)
State Meet: 10:22.25 2015 Sailor Hutton

2016 Champ: 10:26.87 Sailor Hutton
YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time

Section   1 of  1   Finals
Oakridge 12:28.46 121549 Brittni Gibson _______1
Stanfield 12:25.90 122115 Jenny Garcia _______2
Gold Beach 12:22.99 11737 Bethy Myers _______3
Crow 12:07.92 10512 Megan Green _______4
Nestucca 12:04.97 121392 Payton Hopkins _______5
Nestucca 12:02.09 101396 Rachel Whittles _______6
Culver 11:58.94 11525 Emma Knepp _______7
Enterprise 11:52.01 11658 Eliza Irish _______8
Union 11:42.15 102341 Abriel O'Reilly _______9
Kennedy 10:53.18 101040 Alejandra Lopez _______10
Bandon 10:50.25 1175 Sailor Hutton _______11
Kennedy 10:45.61 111034 Kaylin Cantu _______12
East Linn Ch 10:40.75 12616 Sydney Nichol _______13

Event  3   Girls 3000 Meter Run 3A (13)
State Meet: 9:53.89 2016 Marissa Dobry

2016 Champ: 9:53.89 Marissa Dobry
YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time

Section   1 of  1   Finals
Salem Academ 13:04.05 101788 Sarah Kenyon _______1
St Mary's 12:41.67 112073 Lindsey Gurr _______2
Amity 12:30.46 1124 Kyndra Knuth _______3
Salem Academ 12:27.46 111784 Hallie Baker _______4
St Mary's 12:08.10 102068 Emma Bennion _______5
Pleasant Hil 12:02.58 111670 Samantha Ellis _______6
Santiam Chri 11:58.69  91830 Ainsley Beam _______7
Coquille 11:51.48 11396 Joselyn Kaufman _______8
Vale 11:42.48 122351 Brooke Kaaen _______9
Burns 11:35.94 10189 Mckenzi Hoyt _______10
Catlin Gabel 10:59.00  9246 Lila Fenner _______11
Catlin Gabel 10:51.81 11254 Maya Rayle _______12
Oregon Episc 10:43.22 101586 Stephanie Finley _______13

Event  4   Boys 3000 Meter Run 1A (12)
State Meet: 8:43.19 2012 Alex Dillard

2016 Champ: 9:29.25 Neil Faxon
YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time

Section   1 of  1   Finals
Ione 10:19.77 10949 Hayden Qualls _______1
North Lake 10:14.71 101474 Ethan Fine _______2
Camas Valley 10:14.24 11205 Derek O'Connor _______3
Harper 10:14.18 10809 Dalton Bixby _______4
Cove 10:13.96 10442 Jack Silviera _______5
Dufur 10:09.06 12600 Ezekiel Stelzer _______6
Oak Hill 10:01.52 101531 Jacob Charbonneau _______7
Triangle Lak 9:54.87 122292 Connor Metzger _______8
Damascus Chr 9:52.85 12554 Moses Wakefield _______9
Southwest Ch 9:35.76 122032 Aaron Lane _______10
Southwest Ch 9:34.56 102035 Jacob Suarez _______11
Cove 9:25.13 10443 Tim Stevens _______12

Event  5   Boys 3000 Meter Run 2A (12)
State Meet: 8:42.40 2012 Joseph Ewers

2016 Champ: 9:10.57 Alex Graffunder
YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time

Section   1 of  1   Finals
Union 10:37.75 112329 Jeremy Baxter _______1
Bonanza 10:31.52  9172 Chris Eck _______2
Union 10:25.42 112335 Alex Graffunder _______3
Heppner 10:24.51 10835 Trent Smith _______4
Oakridge 10:16.80  91553 Isaac Whitney _______5
Heppner 9:58.15 10833 Hunter Nichols _______6
Knappa 9:55.45  91057 Robert Pina-Morton _______7
Bandon 9:54.83  970 Isaac Cutler _______8
Vernonia 9:53.38 112369 Nathan Colot _______9
Bandon 9:35.89 1174 Hunter Hutton _______10
East Linn Ch 9:19.69 10623 Jedaiah Wasson _______11
East Linn Ch 9:12.70 12614 Josh Miner _______12
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Event  6   Boys 3000 Meter Run 3A (12)
State Meet: 8:30.23 2016 Fabian Cardenas

2016 Champ: 8:30.23 Fabian Cardenas
YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time

Section   1 of  1   Finals
Lakeview 10:16.10 111138 Dylan Dunn _______1
Lakeview 10:05.90 111136 Kyle Deiter _______2
Salem Academ 9:45.86 121790 Davis McHugh _______3
Burns 9:42.06 10191 Emmett Klus _______4
Creswell 9:38.02 10484 Christian Tucker _______5
Pleasant Hil 9:37.98 111677 Hunter Murphy _______6
Umatilla 9:35.99 102324 Zayne Troeger _______7
Santiam Chri 9:35.18 121837 August Thornton _______8
Horizon Chri 9:32.23 12915 Alex Olson _______9
Oregon Episc 9:31.03 121589 Grant Thomas _______10
Jefferson 9:30.27 10957 Abdi Ibrahim _______11
Oregon Episc 9:26.29 111585 Jack Casalino _______12

Event  19   Girls 100 Meter Dash 1A (12)

8 Advance:  Top 3 Each Heat plus Next 2 Best Times
NFHS: 11.14 1992 Marion Jones

State Meet: 12.66 2012 Lindsay LeBrun
2016 Champ: 12.75 Sophia Pettit

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time
Heat   1 of  2   Prelims

Echo 13.59 11625 Taylor Swaggart _______2
Pacific 13.35  91603 Madi Hall _______3
Gilchrist 12.79 10710 Skyla Newton _______4
St. Stephen' 13.17 112109 Sydney Radigan _______5
Damascus Chr 13.51  9550 Adrienne Mai _______6
Dufur 13.95 12595 Makenzie Dunn _______7

Heat   2 of  2   Prelims
Days Creek 13.63  9564 Moriah Michaels _______2
Triangle Lak 13.36 122286 Carissa Bottensek _______3
North Lake 12.82 121477 Kendra Murphy _______4
Monument 12.93 101339 Sophia Pettit _______5
C.S. Lewis A 13.42 11200 Elizabeth Warren _______6
Joseph 13.75 111013 Alexis Sykora _______7

Event  20   Girls 100 Meter Dash 2A (12)

8 Advance:  Top 3 Each Heat plus Next 2 Best Times
NFHS: 11.14 1992 Marion Jones

State Meet: 12.67 2014 Loghan Sprauer
2016 Champ: 12.78 Mackenzie Wilson

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time
Heat   1 of  2   Prelims

Crow 13.71 10516 McKenna Peterson _______2
Neah-Kah-Nie 13.44 121380 Katie Clifford _______3
Pilot Rock 12.82 111661 Abby Rigby _______4
East Linn Ch 13.05 12624 Mackenzie Wilson _______5
Central Linn 13.65  9313 Gracie Robb _______6
Bandon 14.45 1279 Rowan Reimer _______7

Heat   2 of  2   Prelims
City Christi 13.71 10341 Neziah Castillo _______2
Weston-McEwe 13.46  92441 Ellie Scheibner _______3
Grant Union 12.94 10762 Kaylee Wright _______4
Union 12.94 122332 Annie Duncan _______5
Oakridge 13.61 101550 Hope Ketch _______6
Toledo 13.93 122256 Illeana Blacketer _______7

Event  21   Girls 100 Meter Dash 3A (13)

8 Advance:  Top 3 Each Heat plus Next 2 Best Times
NFHS: 11.14 1992 Marion Jones

State Meet: 12.38 2016 Megan Miller
2016 Champ: 12.38 Megan Miller

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time
Heat   1 of  2   Prelims

Blanchet Cat 14.25  9161 Shelby Gwyn _______1
Illinois Val 13.38 10942 Aarika Brooks _______2
Umatilla 12.84  92319 Patty Burres _______3
Pleasant Hil 12.59 121676 Megan Miller _______4
Riverdale 12.76 101758 Zoe Zurasky _______5
Cascade Chri 13.28 11231 Amber Cave _______6
Blanchet Cat 13.59 10163 Bailey Hittner _______7

Heat   2 of  2   Prelims
Willamina 13.38 102489 Taryn Hunt _______2
Sheridan 13.07 111905 Ronni VanZant _______3
Irrigon 12.71 10953 Ana Zacarias _______4
Nyssa 12.76 111516 Mickena Ausman _______5
Portland Chr 13.14 111685 Breck Butler _______6
Pleasant Hil 13.44  91669 Alicia DuChateau _______7

Event  22   Boys 100 Meter Dash 1A (12)

8 Advance:  Top 3 Each Heat plus Next 2 Best Times
NFHS: 10.15 1990 Henry Neal

State Meet: 11.01 2011 Jake Ovgard
2016 Champ: 11.47 David Schweitzer

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time
Heat   1 of  2   Prelims

Days Creek 11.76 12562 Jed Hays _______2
Butte Falls 11.63 11199 Isaac Tiry _______3
North Clacka 11.34 111460 Ethan Kassebaum _______4
Dufur 11.62  9596 Asa Farrell _______5
Portland Wal 11.69 111698 Quinton Strader _______6
Powder Valle 12.02 121699 Cade Browne _______7

Heat   2 of  2   Prelims
Camas Valley 11.78 11207 Ryan Weickum _______2
Triangle Lak 11.66 112283 Alex Amezcua _______3
Powers 11.38 121717 Jackson Stallard _______4
Gilchrist 11.60 12709 Justin Metzler _______5
Adrian 11.68 1211 Wes White _______6
Sherman 11.92 121908 Isaiah Coles _______7
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Event  23   Boys 100 Meter Dash 2A (12)

8 Advance:  Top 3 Each Heat plus Next 2 Best Times
NFHS: 10.15 1990 Henry Neal

State Meet: 10.93 2009 Nevin Lewis
2016 Champ: 11.35 Trevor Verhelst

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time
Heat   1 of  2   Prelims

Yoncalla 12.37 122518 Sean Keenan _______2
Weston-McEwe 12.06  92437 Kelen McGill _______3
Delphian 11.26 12589 Colin Koenig _______4
Central Linn 11.90 12312 Braden Nightingale _______5
Culver 12.36 12526 Hector Leal _______6
Bandon 12.81 1176 Oscar Munoz _______7

Heat   2 of  2   Prelims
Waldport 12.39 112381 Addison Stephensen _______2
Enterprise 12.14 12652 Brandon Frolander _______3
Kennedy 11.37 121041 Bishop Mitchell _______4
City Christi 11.83 12344 Joshua McNack _______5
Union 12.24  92340 Tyler Olson _______6
Monroe 12.47 111325 Brodey Lynn _______7

Event  24   Boys 100 Meter Dash 3A (12)

8 Advance:  Top 3 Each Heat plus Next 2 Best Times
NFHS: 10.15 1990 Henry Neal

State Meet: 10.7h 1980 Cameron Brennan
2016 Champ: 11.10 Malik Knott

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time
Heat   1 of  2   Prelims

Chemawa 11.80 11322 Ismael Milo Loya _______2
Harrisburg 11.58 12821 Alonzo Ranch _______3
Clatskanie 11.48 10364 Kees Tjaarda _______4
Nyssa 11.57 101514 Roberto Amezquita _______5
Dayton 11.80 11572 Owen McLoud _______6
St Mary's 12.17 112085 Justin Silsbee _______7

Heat   2 of  2   Prelims
Santiam Chri 11.93 121829 Nicholas Armour _______2
Pleasant Hil 11.73 111672 Colton Hazel _______3
Rainier (Or) 11.53 101721 Cooper Blodgett _______4
Nyssa 11.54 111522 Jonathan Iniguez _______5
Colton 11.74 11373 Evan Rasor _______6
Cascade Chri 12.13 10233 Levi Ellerbeck _______7

Event  25   Girls 400 Meter Dash 1A (12)

8 Advance:  Top 3 Each Heat plus Next 2 Best Times
NFHS: 50.74 2000 Monique Henderson

State Meet: 58.39 2009 Emily Funkhouser
2016 Champ: 59.79 Jazmin Wilberg

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time
Heat   1 of  2   Prelims

Horizon Chri 1:04.92 11921 Paulina Finn _______2
Chiloquin 1:02.66 11324 Sahalie Crain _______3
Hosanna Chri 1:00.75 10937 Kya Nelson _______4
Hosanna Chri 1:02.59 10936 Miriam Levesque _______5
Griswold 1:04.70 11799 Emma Fehrenbacker _______6
Joseph 1:06.04 121012 Johnelle Suto _______7

Heat   2 of  2   Prelims
Alsea 1:05.11  921 Megan Harper _______2
C.S. Lewis A 1:02.76 11200 Elizabeth Warren _______3
Triangle Lak 1:01.57 122286 Carissa Bottensek _______4
Camas Valley 1:02.21  9203 Noel Krissie _______5
Damascus Chr 1:04.66  9550 Adrienne Mai _______6
Adrian 1:05.39 1012 Roby Young _______7

Event  26   Girls 400 Meter Dash 2A (12)

8 Advance:  Top 3 Each Heat plus Next 2 Best Times
NFHS: 50.74 2000 Monique Henderson

State Meet: 56.85 2007 Keli Hall
2016 Champ: 58.02 Rachel Parks

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time
Heat   1 of  2   Prelims

Monroe 1:04.95 101333 Ashlie Sanchez _______2
Vernonia 1:03.07 112371 Lene Jacobsen _______3
Pilot Rock 1:00.29 111661 Abby Rigby _______4
Union 1:02.37 112336 Michelle Herbes _______5
St Paul 1:04.27 102102 Rachel Vela _______6
Grant Union 1:06.19  9757 Sierra Cates _______7

Heat   2 of  2   Prelims
Bandon 1:05.34 1282 Helen Wayne _______2
Knappa 1:03.26 121059 Devin Vandergriff _______3
East Linn Ch 1:00.92 12624 Mackenzie Wilson _______4
Culver 1:01.05 10532 Irma Retano _______5
Bandon 1:04.09 1279 Rowan Reimer _______6
Lost River 1:05.52 121189 Sarah Addington _______7
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Event  27   Girls 400 Meter Dash 3A (12)

8 Advance:  Top 3 Each Heat plus Next 2 Best Times
NFHS: 50.74 2000 Monique Henderson

State Meet: 56.98 2008 Jaela Dinsmore
2016 Champ: 58.80 Rebeka Preston

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time
Heat   1 of  2   Prelims

Coquille 1:03.79 12399 Charlie Yates _______2
Oregon Episc 1:01.88 101586 Stephanie Finley _______3
Westside Chr 1:00.27 122450 Emily Curtis _______4
Riverside 1:01.02 121763 Racky Pindy _______5
La Pine 1:03.19 111089 Sydney Bright _______6
Salem Academ 1:06.37 111792 Krista Mulkey _______7

Heat   2 of  2   Prelims
Lakeview 1:04.91  91150 Sierra Zendejas _______2
De La Salle 1:01.95 12581 Shyann Montgomery _______3
Sheridan 1:00.54 111905 Ronni VanZant _______4
Nyssa 1:00.80 121517 Delia Deleon _______5
Cascade Chri 1:02.51 10244 Emily Stephens _______6
Jefferson 1:05.85 11956 Mikayla Cordle _______7

Event  28   Boys 400 Meter Dash 1A (12)

8 Advance:  Top 3 Each Heat plus Next 2 Best Times
NFHS: 45.19 2012 Aldrich Bailey

State Meet: 49.82 2007 Maurus Hope
2016 Champ: 50.22 Bryson Shira

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time
Heat   1 of  2   Prelims

Powers 54.59 121715 Kaleb Sadoff _______2
Joseph 53.38 121006 Cayden DeLury _______3
Portland Wal 52.75 111698 Quinton Strader _______4
Hosanna Chri 53.25 11940 Silas Sanchas _______5
Condon/Wheel 54.09 12388 Jose Cortez _______6
South Wasco 55.43 112002 Michael Cuevas _______7

Heat   2 of  2   Prelims
Damascus Chr 54.77 11548 Micah Gandara _______2
St. Stephen' 53.64 112105 Gresham Bergeron _______3
Triangle Lak 52.82 112298 Parker Wynn _______4
Adrian 52.83 1211 Wes White _______5
Days Creek 53.89 11565 Isaac Starcher _______6
Southwest Ch 54.80 102027 Trent Driesner _______7

Event  29   Boys 400 Meter Dash 2A (12)

8 Advance:  Top 3 Each Heat plus Next 2 Best Times
NFHS: 45.19 2012 Aldrich Bailey

State Meet: 49.22 2010 Colton Mastenbroek
2016 Champ: 50.14 Adam Brown

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time
Heat   1 of  2   Prelims

Crow 55.71 10510 Ethan Clark _______2
Union 54.36 122337 Dawson Kennon _______3
Regis 51.93 121744 Brendon Woodcock _______4
Columbia Chr 53.94  9379 Isiah Mariscal _______5
Monroe 55.56 111325 Brodey Lynn _______6
Gold Beach 58.80 122530 Devon Noore _______7

Heat   2 of  2   Prelims
Toledo 55.80 112258 Zach Casberg _______2
Weston-McEwe 54.47 112444 Jacob Speed _______3
Neah-Kah-Nie 53.51 121381 Greg Elligsen _______4
Kennedy 53.53 121043 Brandon Rendon _______5
Enterprise 55.14 12663 Jacob Strampe _______6
Culver 57.45 11521 Edwin Gutierrez _______7

Event  30   Boys 400 Meter Dash 3A (12)

8 Advance:  Top 3 Each Heat plus Next 2 Best Times
NFHS: 45.19 2012 Aldrich Bailey

State Meet: 48.65 1985 Mike Wisnovsky
State Meet: 48.65 2005 Andrew Perri

2016 Champ: 48.68 Juma Sei
YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time

Heat   1 of  2   Prelims
Riverside 52.84 121760 Alejandro Llamas _______2
Westside Chr 51.89 122459 Jonathan Palau _______3
Catlin Gabel 49.04 11255 Juma Sei _______4
Colton 51.59 11373 Evan Rasor _______5
Scio 52.48 121870 Trey Reed _______6
Cascade Chri 55.01 10236 Caleb Jordan _______7

Heat   2 of  2   Prelims
Lakeview 54.03 101146 Dawson Pointere _______2
Burns 52.16 12183 Scott Davies _______3
Taft 50.49 112199 Gabe Arce-Torres _______4
Oregon Episc 50.71 111587 Oren Palmer _______5
La Pine 52.41 111099 Ben Plant _______6
Harrisburg 54.13 12814 Layten Briggs _______7
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Event  31   Girls 100 Meter Hurdles 1A (12)

8 Advance:  Top 3 Each Heat plus Next 2 Best Times
NFHS: 13.03 2007 Vashti Thomas

State Meet: 15.21 2006 Emily Holding
2016 Champ: 16.30 Jessie Flynn

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time
Heat   1 of  2   Prelims

Ione 18.35 10946 Laura Ayala _______2
Jewell 17.48 11999 Gabi Morales _______3
Camas Valley 15.23 12208 Jazmin Wilberg _______4
Monument 17.38 101338 Kyla Emerson _______5
Sherman 18.09 121911 Emily Hill _______6
McKenzie 20.97 111271 Katelynn Caulley _______7

Heat   2 of  2   Prelims
Southwest Ch 18.40  92033 Maddie Lang _______2
Adrian 17.59 113 Morgan Bayes _______3
Gilchrist 16.54 10710 Skyla Newton _______4
Portland Wal 17.03 121697 Jessica Bradley _______5
Condon/Wheel 18.01 11387 Alyssa Carnine _______6
Days Creek 18.67 11559 Carlie Dossman _______7

Event  32   Girls 100 Meter Hurdles 2A (12)

8 Advance:  Top 3 Each Heat plus Next 2 Best Times
NFHS: 13.03 2007 Vashti Thomas

State Meet: 15.35 2007 Jess McClune
2016 Champ: 16.15 Kyndal Martin

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time
Heat   1 of  2   Prelims

Pilot Rock 17.76 111660 Siobhan Holman _______2
Faith Bible 17.21 11675 Megan Macy _______3
Nestucca 16.31 111393 Jaykala Jackson _______4
Regis 17.12  91735 Kylie Fisk _______5
East Linn Ch 17.70 12621 Kari Schurr _______6
Heppner 18.61  9834 Makayla Silvia _______7

Heat   2 of  2   Prelims
Toledo 17.92 122259 Raeann Hogle _______2
Enterprise 17.30 12650 Stacy Douglass _______3
Union 16.90 122332 Annie Duncan _______4
Monroe 17.09 101327 Kyndal Martin _______5
Monroe 17.68 111326 Kailey Martin _______6
Myrtle Point 17.95 121375 Ireland Tall-Hunter _______7

Event  33   Girls 100 Meter Hurdles 3A (12)

8 Advance:  Top 3 Each Heat plus Next 2 Best Times
NFHS: 13.03 2007 Vashti Thomas

State Meet: 14.72 2001 Maranda Brownson
2016 Champ: 16.04 Amy Kraemer

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time
Heat   1 of  2   Prelims

Portland Chr 17.47 111685 Breck Butler _______2
Lakeview 16.57 121148 Madisen Schreder _______3
Coquille 16.26 12397 Darian Wilson _______4
Nyssa 16.56 101519 Madisyn Hartley _______5
Blanchet Cat 17.17 10164 Trinity Phipps _______6
Colton 17.94 12372 Rachel McCoy _______7

Heat   2 of  2   Prelims
Warrenton 17.56 122387 Taylor Owens _______2
Lakeview 16.59 101139 Brette Graham _______3
Amity 16.38 1125 Amy Kraemer _______4
Riverside 16.51 101766 Faith Rosen _______5
Creswell 17.15 11485 Addison Werner _______6
Amity 17.62 1123 Ani Keliiheleua _______7

Event  34   Boys 110 Meter Hurdles 1A (12)

8 Advance:  Top 3 Each Heat plus Next 2 Best Times
NFHS: 13.30 1990 Chris Nelloms

State Meet: 14.52 2009 Sean Lewis
2016 Champ: 15.37 Reagan Shira

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time
Heat   1 of  2   Prelims

Horizon Chri 17.34 12924 Luke Holste _______2
Southwest Ch 16.65 122025 Timothy Curtis _______3
Pacific 15.49 111602 Justin Hall _______4
Crane 16.57 12451 David Steeves _______5
St. Stephen' 16.77 102113 Joshua Williams _______6
Mapleton 19.06 121205 Tyler Packebush _______7

Heat   2 of  2   Prelims
Sherman 17.61 121908 Isaiah Coles _______2
Southwest Ch 16.70 102027 Trent Driesner _______3
Powers 15.97 121717 Jackson Stallard _______4
Triad Christ 16.46 112268 Ben Brown _______5
Powder Valle 16.73 111704 Dawson Smith _______6
Triangle Lak 19.02 112288 Jacob Drago _______7
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Event  35   Boys 110 Meter Hurdles 2A (12)

8 Advance:  Top 3 Each Heat plus Next 2 Best Times
NFHS: 13.30 1990 Chris Nelloms

State Meet: 14.70 2009 Stephen Dickinson
2016 Champ: 15.82 Clay Sullivan

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time
Heat   1 of  2   Prelims

Stanfield 18.64 122118 Trevor Shockman _______2
Union 17.81 122327 Cole Baxter _______3
Vernonia 15.62 112373 Clay Sullivan _______4
East Linn Ch 16.87 11622 Nick Vandehey _______5
Oakland 18.33 101542 Colton Langdon _______6
Myrtle Point 19.26 101372 Brodie Parrish _______7

Heat   2 of  2   Prelims
Heppner 18.72 10836 Jake Wallace _______2
Lost River 17.85 121191 Jose Beltran _______3
Delphian 15.92 12589 Colin Koenig _______4
Regis 16.33 121734 Ryan Boyd _______5
Elgin 18.09 11627 Chris Caldwell _______6
Waldport 18.91 112382 Dylan Yakes _______7

Event  36   Boys 110 Meter Hurdles 3A (12)

8 Advance:  Top 3 Each Heat plus Next 2 Best Times
NFHS: 13.30 1990 Chris Nelloms

State Meet: 14.1h 1987 Devon White
2016 Champ: 15.46 Ibrahim Niakh

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time
Heat   1 of  2   Prelims

Irrigon 17.47 12952 Jose Romero _______2
Amity 16.66 1026 Jonathan Mather _______3
La Pine 16.00 111092 Chandler George _______4
Dayton 16.54 11572 Owen McLoud _______5
Salem Academ 17.38 121799 Grant Webb _______6
Lakeview 18.60 101149 Colby Thompson _______7

Heat   2 of  2   Prelims
La Pine 18.07 121098 Trey Plamondon _______2
Umatilla 16.81 102320 Trent Durfey _______3
Clatskanie 16.23 11365 Ryan Watson _______4
Catlin Gabel 16.36 11253 Andrew Look _______5
Salem Academ 17.30 101800 JT Williamson _______6
Cascade Chri 18.50  9230 Tyler Brown _______7

Event  43   Girls 200 Meter Dash 1A (12)

8 Advance:  Top 3 Each Heat plus Next 2 Best Times
NFHS: 22.52 2003 Allyson Felix

State Meet: 26.32 1993 Kelly Scrutton
2016 Champ: 26.43 Sophia Pettit

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time
Heat   1 of  2   Prelims

Days Creek 28.10  9564 Moriah Michaels _______2
St. Stephen' 27.51 112109 Sydney Radigan _______3
Hosanna Chri 26.30 10937 Kya Nelson _______4
Hosanna Chri 27.46 10936 Miriam Levesque _______5
Monument 27.77 101339 Sophia Pettit _______6
Echo 28.82 11625 Taylor Swaggart _______7

Heat   2 of  2   Prelims
South Wasco 28.18 112008 Ana Popchock _______2
C.S. Lewis A 27.70 11200 Elizabeth Warren _______3
North Lake 26.42 121477 Kendra Murphy _______4
Pacific 27.28  91603 Madi Hall _______5
Triangle Lak 27.72 122286 Carissa Bottensek _______6
Adrian 28.59 1012 Roby Young _______7

Event  44   Girls 200 Meter Dash 2A (12)

8 Advance:  Top 3 Each Heat plus Next 2 Best Times
NFHS: 22.52 2003 Allyson Felix

State Meet: 25.99 2008 Keli Hall
2016 Champ: 26.37 Abby Rigby

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time
Heat   1 of  2   Prelims

Toledo 28.35 122256 Illeana Blacketer _______2
Culver 27.62 10532 Irma Retano _______3
Pilot Rock 26.77 111661 Abby Rigby _______4
Neah-Kah-Nie 27.40 121380 Katie Clifford _______5
Central Linn 28.07  9313 Gracie Robb _______6
Bandon 30.43 1282 Helen Wayne _______7

Heat   2 of  2   Prelims
Vernonia 28.45 112371 Lene Jacobsen _______2
Enterprise 27.78 11655 Riley Gray _______3
East Linn Ch 27.02 12624 Mackenzie Wilson _______4
Union 27.36 112336 Michelle Herbes _______5
Crow 27.93 10516 McKenna Peterson _______6
Oakridge 28.68 101550 Hope Ketch _______7
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Hayward Field, University of Oregon  - 5/18/2017 to 5/20/2017
Meet Program - Thursday, May 18 - 1A, 2A, 3A

Event  45   Girls 200 Meter Dash 3A (12)

8 Advance:  Top 3 Each Heat plus Next 2 Best Times
NFHS: 22.52 2003 Allyson Felix

State Meet: 25.49 2008 Jaela Dinsmore
2016 Champ: 25.79 Megan Miller

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time
Heat   1 of  2   Prelims

Coquille 27.45 11398 McKenna Wilson _______2
Riverdale 26.87 101758 Zoe Zurasky _______3
Pleasant Hil 26.17 121676 Megan Miller _______4
Irrigon 26.82 10953 Ana Zacarias _______5
De La Salle 27.44 12581 Shyann Montgomery _______6
Jefferson 28.57 12959 Meraiah Oien _______7

Heat   2 of  2   Prelims
Blanchet Cat 27.76 10163 Bailey Hittner _______2
Nyssa 27.25 111516 Mickena Ausman _______3
Cascade Chri 26.45 11231 Amber Cave _______4
Sheridan 26.73 111905 Ronni VanZant _______5
Illinois Val 27.37 10942 Aarika Brooks _______6
Willamina 27.83 102489 Taryn Hunt _______7

Event  46   Boys 200 Meter Dash 1A (12)

8 Advance:  Top 3 Each Heat plus Next 2 Best Times
NFHS: 20.13 1985 Roy Martin

State Meet: 22.35 2011 Jake Ovgard
2016 Champ: 23.66 Mitchell Cole

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time
Heat   1 of  2   Prelims

Adrian 23.99 1211 Wes White _______2
Triad Christ 23.49 112269 Eli Builta _______3
North Clacka 23.14 111460 Ethan Kassebaum _______4
Portland Wal 23.47 111698 Quinton Strader _______5
Oregon Schoo 23.84 121595 Jonathan Sierra _______6
Monument 24.51 121340 John Ramirez _______7

Heat   2 of  2   Prelims
Dufur 24.25  9596 Asa Farrell _______2
Triangle Lak 23.50 112283 Alex Amezcua _______3
Gilchrist 23.41 12709 Justin Metzler _______4
Butte Falls 23.42 11199 Isaac Tiry _______5
Days Creek 23.79 12562 Jed Hays _______6
Sherman 24.49 111912 Jacob Justesen _______7

Event  47   Boys 200 Meter Dash 2A (12)

8 Advance:  Top 3 Each Heat plus Next 2 Best Times
NFHS: 20.13 1985 Roy Martin

State Meet: 21.99 2009 Nevin Lewis
2016 Champ: 22.92 Trevor Verhelst

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time
Heat   1 of  2   Prelims

Weston-McEwe 24.97  92437 Kelen McGill _______2
Columbia Chr 24.09 10376 Marcus Doyle _______3
Kennedy 23.10 121041 Bishop Mitchell _______4
City Christi 24.07 12344 Joshua McNack _______5
Monroe 24.96 111325 Brodey Lynn _______6
Bandon 25.40 1176 Oscar Munoz _______7

Heat   2 of  2   Prelims
Myrtle Point 25.15 111359 Forest Dittmer _______2
Enterprise 24.77  9656 Foster Hobbs _______3
Regis 23.26 121744 Brendon Woodcock _______4
Weston-McEwe 23.79 112444 Jacob Speed _______5
Union 24.83  92340 Tyler Olson _______6
Oakland 25.20 121543 James Morhain _______7

Event  48   Boys 200 Meter Dash 3A (12)

8 Advance:  Top 3 Each Heat plus Next 2 Best Times
NFHS: 20.13 1985 Roy Martin

State Meet: 21.6h 1986 Shane Campbell
2016 Champ: 22.99 Malik Knott

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time
Heat   1 of  2   Prelims

Santiam Chri 23.95 121829 Nicholas Armour _______2
La Pine 23.51 111099 Ben Plant _______3
Taft 22.88 112199 Gabe Arce-Torres _______4
Colton 23.47 11373 Evan Rasor _______5
Nyssa 23.70 101514 Roberto Amezquita _______6
Cascade Chri 24.19 10233 Levi Ellerbeck _______7

Heat   2 of  2   Prelims
Riverside 23.98 121760 Alejandro Llamas _______2
De La Salle 23.54 10586 Kevin Serrano _______3
Portland Chr 22.94 111693 Demorisean Penningt _______4
Salem Academ 23.36 111791 Wilson McLean _______5
Harrisburg 23.65 12821 Alonzo Ranch _______6
St Mary's 24.04 112085 Justin Silsbee _______7
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Hayward Field, University of Oregon  - 5/18/2017 to 5/20/2017
Meet Program - Thursday, May 18 - 1A, 2A, 3A

Event  49   Girls 300 Meter Hurdles 1A (12)

8 Advance:  Top 3 Each Heat plus Next 2 Best Times
NFHS: 39.98 2001 Lashinda Demus

State Meet: 45.46 2009 Emily Funkhouser
2016 Champ: 47.49 Jessie Flynn

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time
Heat   1 of  2   Prelims

Monument 52.56 101338 Kyla Emerson _______2
Perrydale 51.34  91625 Amity Deters _______3
Gilchrist 47.25 10710 Skyla Newton _______4
Southwest Ch 51.01  92033 Maddie Lang _______5
Adrian 52.06 113 Morgan Bayes _______6
McKenzie 1:03.96 111271 Katelynn Caulley _______7

Heat   2 of  2   Prelims
Gilchrist 52.67  9707 Katie McDaniel _______2
Mitchell-Spr 51.42 121294 Cheyanne Collins _______3
Chiloquin 49.57 11324 Sahalie Crain _______4
Jewell 50.49 11999 Gabi Morales _______5
Horizon Chri 51.73 10932 Kaitlin Wenz _______6
Days Creek 57.93 11559 Carlie Dossman _______7

Event  50   Girls 300 Meter Hurdles 2A (12)

8 Advance:  Top 3 Each Heat plus Next 2 Best Times
NFHS: 39.98 2001 Lashinda Demus

State Meet: 45.41 2015 Emily Parks
2016 Champ: 46.42 Rachel Parks

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time
Heat   1 of  2   Prelims

Myrtle Point 52.28 121375 Ireland Tall-Hunter _______2
Pilot Rock 50.36 121664 Rachel Willingham _______3
Union 48.43 122332 Annie Duncan _______4
East Linn Ch 50.33 12621 Kari Schurr _______5
Regis 52.07  91735 Kylie Fisk _______6
Faith Bible 53.71  9679 Isabella Sherwood _______7

Heat   2 of  2   Prelims
Vernonia 52.62 112372 Pauline Sandweg _______2
Pilot Rock 50.69 111660 Siobhan Holman _______3
Enterprise 48.49 10645 Karli Bedard _______4
Monroe 50.26 101327 Kyndal Martin _______5
Oakridge 51.85 121547 Erynn Buchmeier _______6
Myrtle Point 53.63 101360 Kestrel Etienne _______7

Event  51   Girls 300 Meter Hurdles 3A (12)

8 Advance:  Top 3 Each Heat plus Next 2 Best Times
NFHS: 39.98 2001 Lashinda Demus

State Meet: 44.65 2002 Holly Prinslow
2016 Champ: 47.47 Emma Bennion

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time
Heat   1 of  2   Prelims

Umatilla 50.33 112323 Nancy Ortiz _______2
Catlin Gabel 49.11  9247 Anousha Greiveldinge _______3
St Mary's 46.49 102068 Emma Bennion _______4
Sheridan 49.07 111905 Ronni VanZant _______5
Amity 50.16 1125 Amy Kraemer _______6
Blanchet Cat 53.97 11162 Sophia Heyman _______7

Heat   2 of  2   Prelims
Colton 52.59 12372 Rachel McCoy _______2
Burns 49.73 12184 Carli Feist _______3
Lakeview 47.49 101139 Brette Graham _______4
Warrenton 48.57  92385 Kaisa Liljenwall _______5
Pleasant Hil 49.84  91669 Alicia DuChateau _______6
Coquille 53.40 11398 McKenna Wilson _______7

Event  52   Boys 300 Meter Hurdles 1A (12)

8 Advance:  Top 3 Each Heat plus Next 2 Best Times
NFHS: 35.02 2009 Reggie Wyatt

State Meet: 39.01 2009 Sean Lewis
2016 Champ: 40.76 Reagan Shira

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time
Heat   1 of  2   Prelims

Days Creek 44.24 11567 Joshua Whetzel _______2
St. Stephen' 42.97 112105 Gresham Bergeron _______3
Pacific 41.62 111602 Justin Hall _______4
Joseph 42.92 121006 Cayden DeLury _______5
Dufur 44.18 10599 Cole Kortge _______6
Triangle Lak 45.88 112288 Jacob Drago _______7

Heat   2 of  2   Prelims
Southwest Ch 44.37 102027 Trent Driesner _______2
Pacific 43.62 111597 Josh Engdahl _______3
Southwest Ch 42.55 122025 Timothy Curtis _______4
Adrian 42.89 1211 Wes White _______5
Horizon Chri 43.76 12924 Luke Holste _______6
Horizon Chri 44.37 12928 Quinn Roetcisoender _______7
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Hayward Field, University of Oregon  - 5/18/2017 to 5/20/2017
Meet Program - Thursday, May 18 - 1A, 2A, 3A

Event  53   Boys 300 Meter Hurdles 2A (12)

8 Advance:  Top 3 Each Heat plus Next 2 Best Times
NFHS: 35.02 2009 Reggie Wyatt

State Meet: 38.45 2010 Coulter Mastenbroek
2016 Champ: 41.46 Austin Linville

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time
Heat   1 of  2   Prelims

Heppner 46.40 11832 Alex Lindsay _______2
Lost River 44.22 121191 Jose Beltran _______3
Vernonia 40.65 112373 Clay Sullivan _______4
Bonanza 44.20 11170 Michael deJong _______5
Union 46.08 122327 Cole Baxter _______6
Myrtle Point 49.46 121365 Isaac Johnson _______7

Heat   2 of  2   Prelims
Enterprise 47.15 12644 Trent Bales _______2
Central Linn 44.29 12312 Braden Nightingale _______3
Delphian 40.81 12589 Colin Koenig _______4
Regis 42.56 121734 Ryan Boyd _______5
Weston-McEwe 45.56 122440 Braydon Rudolph _______6
Waldport 47.35 112382 Dylan Yakes _______7

Event  54   Boys 300 Meter Hurdles 3A (12)

8 Advance:  Top 3 Each Heat plus Next 2 Best Times
NFHS: 35.02 2009 Reggie Wyatt

State Meet: 38.12 2006 Marshall Ackley
2016 Champ: 41.56 Zach Phelps

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time
Heat   1 of  2   Prelims

Irrigon 43.49 12952 Jose Romero _______2
Riverside 42.49 121765 David Rodriguez _______3
Salem Academ 41.28 111791 Wilson McLean _______4
Catlin Gabel 42.30 11253 Andrew Look _______5
La Pine 42.79 111092 Chandler George _______6
La Pine 45.32 121098 Trey Plamondon _______7

Heat   2 of  2   Prelims
Lakeview 45.07 101149 Colby Thompson _______2
Rainier (Or) 42.56 111730 Peyton Reed _______3
Dayton 41.35 11572 Owen McLoud _______4
Amity 41.39 1026 Jonathan Mather _______5
Salem Academ 42.74 101800 JT Williamson _______6
Lakeview 45.09 101145 Jerry Patzke _______7

Event  61   Girls Long Jump 1A (12)
NFHS: 22-01.75 1997 Kathy McMillan

State Meet: 17-10.75 2010 Kristan Holding
2016 Champ: 16-04 Sarah Falardeau

YrPos   SchoolName Seed Mark
Flight   1 of  1   Finals

McKenzie 13-11.75 111275 Paige Lowry _______1
Days Creek 14-07.50  9564 Moriah Michaels _______2
Perrydale 14-09.50  91625 Amity Deters _______3
Camas Valley 15-04.00  9203 Noel Krissie _______4
Cove 15-05.00 10438 Alisa Fox _______5
Monument 15-09.50 101339 Sophia Pettit _______6
Echo 15-09.50 11625 Taylor Swaggart _______7
Pacific 15-11.00  91603 Madi Hall _______8
Willamette V 15-11.50 122485 Sarah Falardeau _______9
Chiloquin 16-01.00 11324 Sahalie Crain _______10
South Wasco 16-03.50 112008 Ana Popchock _______11
Camas Valley 17-09.00 12208 Jazmin Wilberg _______12

Event  62   Girls Long Jump 2A (12)
NFHS: 22-01.75 1997 Kathy McMillan

State Meet: 18-00.25 2007 Daedra Carline
2016 Champ: 17-03.75 Kori Pentzer

YrPos   SchoolName Seed Mark
Flight   1 of  1   Finals

Vernonia 13-10.25 112372 Pauline Sandweg _______1
Faith Bible 14-08.25  9667 Ashley Campbell _______2
Toledo 15-02.50 112262 Tayler McAlpine _______3
Myrtle Point 15-04.00 111369 Maria Medina _______4
Monroe 15-04.25  91324 Mirtha Lopez _______5
Weston-McEwe 15-04.50  92441 Ellie Scheibner _______6
Grant Union 15-05.75 10756 Sydney Brockway _______7
East Linn Ch 15-06.50 12621 Kari Schurr _______8
Monroe 15-07.00 101327 Kyndal Martin _______9
Weston-McEwe 15-07.50 102445 Bryce Thul _______10
St Paul 15-11.00 122098 Jennifer Hernandez _______11
Grant Union 16-05.25 10758 Trinity Hutchison _______12
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Hayward Field, University of Oregon  - 5/18/2017 to 5/20/2017
Meet Program - Thursday, May 18 - 1A, 2A, 3A

Event  63   Girls Long Jump 3A (12)
NFHS: 22-01.75 1997 Kathy McMillan

State Meet: 18-10.50 2001 Maranda Brownson
2016 Champ: 16-03.25 Darian Wilson

YrPos   SchoolName Seed Mark
Flight   1 of  1   Finals

Nyssa 14-08.50 111527 Kelsee Tucker _______1
Catlin Gabel 14-09.00  9245 Caroline Cook _______2
St Mary's 15-02.00 102081 Sophia Pastrano _______3
Portland Chr 15-06.00 121684 Krystian Brownell _______4
Dayton 15-08.25 11574 Shawnie Spink _______5
Coquille 15-09.50 12394 Dachelle Church _______6
Cascade Chri 15-10.00 11226 Kara Ash _______7
Blanchet Cat 15-11.00 11162 Sophia Heyman _______8
Dayton 16-00.75 11569 Sierra Bowlin _______9
Nyssa 16-01.00 101519 Madisyn Hartley _______10
Jefferson 16-02.50 11956 Mikayla Cordle _______11
Coquille 17-03.25 12397 Darian Wilson _______12

Event  64   Boys Long Jump 1A (12)
NFHS: 26-04.75 1989 James Stallworth

State Meet: 22-06.25 2013 Gabe Ovgard
2016 Champ: 20-10.25 Ethan Kassebaum

YrPos   SchoolName Seed Mark
Flight   1 of  1   Finals

Days Creek 18-06.00  9561 Evan Gaskell _______1
Days Creek 18-09.75 12562 Jed Hays _______2
Damascus Chr 19-02.75 12547 Gabe Coe _______3
Powers 19-08.50 121717 Jackson Stallard _______4
Powder Valle 19-09.00 121699 Cade Browne _______5
Sherman 19-10.25 101909 Keenan Coles _______6
Dufur 19-10.50  9596 Asa Farrell _______7
Triad Christ 19-11.50  92270 Ben Carringer _______8
Sherman 20-00.00 121908 Isaiah Coles _______9
Pacific 20-07.50 111597 Josh Engdahl _______10
Powder Valle 20-11.25 121701 Isaac Colton _______11
North Clacka 21-11.50 111460 Ethan Kassebaum _______12

Event  65   Boys Long Jump 2A (12)
NFHS: 26-04.75 1989 James Stallworth

State Meet: 22-05.50 2015 DiSean Hernandez
2016 Champ: 21-09.50 Mike Mitchell

YrPos   SchoolName Seed Mark
Flight   1 of  1   Finals

Pilot Rock 17-09.75 121658 Devin Hasher _______1
Faith Bible 17-10.75  9680 Joseph Suh _______2
Elgin 18-08.50 12628 Kevin Duffy _______3
Heppner 18-11.00 11832 Alex Lindsay _______4
Toledo 19-01.25 102257 Jayden Blacketer _______5
Imbler 19-05.00 11945 Brandon McGilvray _______6
Yoncalla 19-10.25 122518 Sean Keenan _______7
Vernonia 20-04.25 112373 Clay Sullivan _______8
Monroe 20-06.00  91336 Zach Young _______9
Santiam 20-09.00 111825 Joshua Ballard _______10
Kennedy 21-03.50 121041 Bishop Mitchell _______11
Myrtle Point 21-04.00 121370 Jake Miller _______12

Event  66   Boys Long Jump 3A (12)
NFHS: 26-04.75 1989 James Stallworth

State Meet: 23-05.50 1978 Mike Douglas
2016 Champ: 21-09 Justin Simpson

YrPos   SchoolName Seed Mark
Flight   1 of  1   Finals

Cascade Chri 19-01.50  9240 Michael Quintero _______1
Nyssa 19-02.00 111515 Tye Anderson _______2
Cascade Chri 19-04.50 11229 Zach Booker _______3
Irrigon 19-07.00 12950 Justin Iveson _______4
Santiam Chri 19-07.25 121829 Nicholas Armour _______5
De La Salle 20-00.25 11582 Owen O'Brien _______6
Blanchet Cat 20-01.50 12169 Zion Steiner _______7
Amity 20-02.00 1128 Joe McEnulty _______8
Salem Academ 20-02.50 121798 Morgan Strunk _______9
Warrenton 20-07.50 122389 Tyler Whitaker _______10
La Pine 20-09.50 121095 Scout Labhart _______11
Harrisburg 21-00.50 12821 Alonzo Ranch _______12
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Hayward Field, University of Oregon  - 5/18/2017 to 5/20/2017
Meet Program - Thursday, May 18 - 1A, 2A, 3A

Event  73   Girls High Jump 1A (15)
Start at 4'6"; 2" increments to 4'10"; 1" increments thereafter

NFHS: 6-04 2009 Toni Young
State Meet: 5-06 2003 Emily Peterson

2016 Champ: 5-02 Kendra Murphy

YrPos   SchoolName Seed Mark
Flight   1 of  1   Finals

Alsea 4-02.00  921 Megan Harper _______1
McKenzie 4-04.00 101274 Kanyen Kamrath _______2
Perrydale 4-06.00  91625 Amity Deters _______3
Willamette V 4-08.00 122486 Christy Powell _______4
Paisley 4-08.00  91613 Lattigo Norris _______5
Cove 4-08.00 10437 Allie Best _______6
Adrian 4-08.00 1210 Selina Villarreal _______7
Joseph 4-08.00 121003 Ally Cooney _______8
Mitchell-Spr 4-08.00 101296 Makenzye Emerson _______9
Hosanna Chri 4-08.00 12935 Kendyl Johnston _______10
Pine Eagle 4-10.00 101667 Aubrey Vannice _______11
Adrian 4-11.00 1012 Roby Young _______12
Condon/Wheel 5-00.00 12392 Christine Segura _______13
Horizon Chri 5-01.00 11921 Paulina Finn _______14
North Lake 5-02.00 121477 Kendra Murphy _______15

Event  74   Girls High Jump 2A (12)
Start at 4'6"; 2" increments to 5'0"; 1" increments thereafter

NFHS: 6-04 2009 Toni Young
State Meet: 5-06 2013 Loghan Sprauer

2016 Champ: 5-02 Toni Hall

YrPos   SchoolName Seed Mark
Flight   1 of  1   Finals

Toledo 4-02.00 102264 Rhiannon Rodda _______1
Heppner 4-04.00  9834 Makayla Silvia _______2
Bonanza 4-06.00 11171 Kenadee Dirk _______3
Central Linn 4-06.00 12310 Pauline Mubu _______4
Monroe 4-08.00 111331 Maddie O'Hare Gama _______5
Waldport 4-08.00 122380 Elizabeth Remund _______6
Faith Bible 4-08.00  9667 Ashley Campbell _______7
Faith Bible 4-08.00 11671 Sarah Fajer _______8
Stanfield 4-08.00 122114 Brittin Braithwaite _______9
Central Linn 4-09.00 10305 Madison Chapman _______10
Grant Union 5-01.00 10762 Kaylee Wright _______11
Enterprise 5-02.00 10645 Karli Bedard _______12

Event  75   Girls High Jump 3A (12)
Start at 4'8"; 2" increments to 5'2"; 1" thereafter

NFHS: 6-04 2009 Toni Young
State Meet: 6-00 1982 Shari Collins

2016 Champ: 5-01 Kasey Anderson

YrPos   SchoolName Seed Mark
Flight   1 of  1   Finals

Portland Chr 4-04.00 101691 Jessica Lai _______1
Horizon Chri 4-08.00 10918 Hallie Sprauer _______2
Salem Academ 4-08.00 111796 Kara Standridge _______3
Jefferson 4-08.00 12959 Meraiah Oien _______4
Coquille 4-10.00 12394 Dachelle Church _______5
Westside Chr 4-10.00 102461 Gabriela Sears _______6
Coquille 4-10.00 11398 McKenna Wilson _______7
Rainier (Or) 5-00.00 111725 Breana Edwards _______8
Vale 5-00.00 102349 Morgan Harrison _______9
Lakeview 5-01.00 111135 Alex Conley _______10
Burns 5-02.00 12182 Catherine Clemens _______11
Cascade Chri 5-04.00 10244 Emily Stephens _______12

Event  76   Boys High Jump 1A (12)
Start 5'4"; 2" to 6'0"; 1" increments thereafter

NFHS: 7-05.75 2009 James White
State Meet: 6-08 2000 Jason Ferres

2016 Champ: 6-01 David Steeves

YrPos   SchoolName Seed Mark
Flight   1 of  1   Finals

Joseph 5-02.00 111010 Caevan Murray _______1
Condon/Wheel 5-06.00  9391 Cooper Johnson _______2
Glendale 5-06.00 11732 Tristan Ware _______3
North Lake 5-06.00 101478 Cole Vore _______4
Triad Christ 5-06.00 112272 Pete Drost _______5
Powers 5-06.00 111711 Jack Lehnherr _______6
Triangle Lak 5-06.00 112285 Carver Beck _______7
Arlington 5-08.00  937 Wesley Goad _______8
Damascus Chr 5-11.00  9552 Matt Mitchell _______9
Condon/Wheel 6-00.00 12385 Jake Bold _______10
Southwest Ch 6-00.00 102030 Josiah Hart _______11
Crane 6-02.00 12451 David Steeves _______12
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Hayward Field, University of Oregon  - 5/18/2017 to 5/20/2017
Meet Program - Thursday, May 18 - 1A, 2A, 3A

Event  82   Boys Pole Vault 1A (12)
Start 9'6"; 6" increments to 12'6"; 3" increments thereafter

NFHS: 18-02.25 1999 Eric Eshbach
State Meet: 14-06 2016 Garrett Hitz
State Meet: 14-06

2016 Champ: 14-06 Garrett Hitz
YrPos   SchoolName Seed Mark

Flight   1 of  1   Finals
Mapleton 9-00.00 121205 Tyler Packebush _______1
Alsea 9-06.00 1022 Pere Regull _______2
Crosshill Ch 10-00.00  9507 Luke Bennett _______3
Crane 10-00.00 11444 Cache Campbell _______4
Joseph 10-00.00 101008 Kade Kilgore _______5
Condon/Wheel 11-00.00 12385 Jake Bold _______6
North Lake 11-01.00 101478 Cole Vore _______7
Damascus Chr 11-03.00 11549 Jackson Hill _______8
Powers 11-07.00 121716 Austin Stallard _______9
Horizon Chri 12-06.00 12928 Quinn Roetcisoender _______10
Powers 12-06.00 121717 Jackson Stallard _______11
Sherman 13-00.00 121918 Maverick Winslow _______12

Event  83   Boys Pole Vault 2A (12)
Start 10'6"; 6" increments to 12'0"; 3" increments thereafter

NFHS: 18-02.25 1999 Eric Eshbach
State Meet: 16-02 2016 Corey Sledge
State Meet: 16-02

2016 Champ: 16-02 Corey Sledge

YrPos   SchoolName Seed Mark
Flight   1 of  1   Finals

Culver 9-06.00  9536 Jordan VanAlstyne _______1
Toledo 10-00.00 122261 Blake Hutchison _______2
Nestucca 10-00.00 121395 Jordan Whittles _______3
Culver 10-09.00 12534 Ian Stevens _______4
Nestucca 11-00.00 121394 Luis Romero _______5
Elgin 11-00.00 12631 Steven Sandgren _______6
Union 11-06.00 122330 Jayson Blackburn _______7
Regis 11-06.00 121734 Ryan Boyd _______8
Bandon 11-06.00 1174 Hunter Hutton _______9
East Linn Ch 11-06.00 10618 Matthew Reardon _______10
Oakridge 12-00.00 111552 Nate Roat _______11
Oakland 13-00.00 121543 James Morhain _______12

Event  84   Boys Pole Vault 3A (12)
Start 10'6"; 6" increments to 12'6"; 3" increments thereafter

NFHS: 18-02.25 1999 Eric Eshbach
State Meet: 16-06 2015 Justin Petz

2016 Champ: 16-00 Justin Petz

YrPos   SchoolName Seed Mark
Flight   1 of  1   Finals

Lakeview 8-04.00 111144 Dominic Maita _______1
Sheridan 10-00.00 111904 Jake Graham _______2
Westside Chr 10-06.00 122456 Spencer Hopkins _______3
Rainier (Or) 10-06.00  91727 Spencer Lentini _______4
Lakeview 10-10.00 101145 Jerry Patzke _______5
Oregon Episc 11-00.00 121588 Eben Rogers _______6
Blanchet Cat 11-06.00 11167 Thomas Smith _______7
Scio 11-06.00 111871 Bryce Silbernagel _______8
Nyssa 12-00.00 111522 Jonathan Iniguez _______9
Burns 12-00.00 12188 Dallon Higgins _______10
La Pine 12-05.00 101094 Josiah Jenkins _______11
Harrisburg 12-10.00 12820 Zach Phelps _______12

Event  88   Boys Shot Put 1A (12)
NFHS: 77-00 1979 Michael Carter

State Meet: 54-02.50 2008 Kasey McCullough
2016 Champ: 47-03 Ellis Rager

YrPos   SchoolName Seed Mark
Flight   1 of  1   Finals

Southwest Ch 37-08.75 122028 Jared Ferguson _______1
Oregon Schoo 38-05.75 111590 Cedric Armstrong _______2
Adrian 40-05.50 126 Kenny Purnell _______3
Lowell 40-07.00 111199 Thomas Ward _______4
Mitchell-Spr 40-07.50 111297 Myles McCormick-L _______5
Arlington 40-09.00 1234 Sylas Aamodt _______6
Condon/Wheel 41-00.00 11390 Jacob Hoover _______7
Griswold 41-07.50 10795 Sam Carlson _______8
Powers 42-07.00 111708 Dayven Hayes _______9
Alsea 42-11.50 1220 Christopher DeWolfe _______10
Harper 43-10.50 11811 Garrett Fisher _______11
Hosanna Chri 44-10.00 12934 Hunter Jansen _______12
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Hayward Field, University of Oregon  - 5/18/2017 to 5/20/2017
Meet Program - Thursday, May 18 - 1A, 2A, 3A

Event  89   Boys Shot Put 2A (12)
NFHS: 77-00 1979 Michael Carter

State Meet: 56-06 2013 Trevor Walker
2016 Champ: 51-10.25 Brett Elder

YrPos   SchoolName Seed Mark
Flight   1 of  1   Finals

Columbia Chr 40-04.75 11380 Nicholas Merryman _______1
Faith Bible 40-10.00 11672 Jedidiah Falcon _______2
Enterprise 42-01.00 11661 Blaze Lepper _______3
Kennedy 42-08.00 121039 Jeremy Kliewer _______4
Oakland 42-09.00 121544 Skyler Shadbolt _______5
Enterprise 42-10.50 12647 Chandler Burns _______6
Bandon 44-01.00 1272 Doug Garrett _______7
Bandon 44-07.00 1273 Mack Handsaker _______8
Weston-McEwe 46-01.50 102443 Kirk Scott _______9
Heppner 46-08.00 10831 Derek Howard _______10
Central Linn 47-00.00 12308 Andre Holmes _______11
Monroe 49-06.50 101322 Cristian Garcia _______12

Event  90   Boys Shot Put 3A (12)
NFHS: 77-00 1979 Michael Carter

State Meet: 63-11.25 1979 Ron Schmidt
2016 Champ: 47-08.25 Josh Martin

YrPos   SchoolName Seed Mark
Flight   1 of  1   Finals

Scio 40-02.00 121869 Wyatt Means _______1
Clatskanie 43-00.75 11363 Nathaniel Strong _______2
Rainier (Or) 43-09.00  91724 Easton Crape _______3
Cascade Chri 44-00.00 12232 Carson Cochran _______4
Salem Academ 46-07.00 121798 Morgan Strunk _______5
St Mary's 46-07.50 122071 Thomas Cox _______6
Burns 46-10.00 12181 Jacob Blackburn _______7
Umatilla 46-11.00 122325 Alec Williams _______8
Harrisburg 47-00.00 12815 Asim Hirani _______9
Horizon Chri 47-00.50 11916 Gerald Saina _______10
Taft 47-04.50 122208 Everett Thomas _______11
Glide 48-02.00 10734 Dillon Towne _______12

Event  91   Girls Discus Throw 1A (12)
NFHS: 191-06 2012 Shelbi Vaughan

State Meet: 136-03 2004 Jessica Zita
2016 Champ: 122-03 MaKenzie Mize

YrPos   SchoolName Seed Mark
Flight   1 of  1   Finals

Days Creek 70-11 11559 Carlie Dossman _______1
Willamette V 79-04 122486 Christy Powell _______2
Griswold 88-08 10802 Arianna Krol _______3
Mapleton 89-10 121204 Josi Hays _______4
Damascus Chr 89-10 10555 Tory Webb _______5
Powder Valle 92-04 121703 Mariah Paul _______6
Pacific 93-00 121610 Julie Walker _______7
Butte Falls 93-03 10198 Mycala Patereau _______8
North Lake 94-00 121475 Raylee Hand _______9
Griswold 95-00 11803 Kailey Mize _______10
Cove 109-10 11440 Maggie Ledbetter _______11
Mitchell-Spr 113-09 121295 Mirna Daltoso _______12

Event  92   Girls Discus Throw 2A (12)
NFHS: 191-06 2012 Shelbi Vaughan

State Meet: 126-01 2015 Moana Gianotti
2016 Champ: 123-10 Moana Gianotti

YrPos   SchoolName Seed Mark
Flight   1 of  1   Finals

Stanfield 88-01 122114 Brittin Braithwaite _______1
Myrtle Point 90-05 111373 Meghan Price _______2
Columbia Chr 94-04 12378 Samantha Howard _______3
Monroe 98-03 121335 Emily Stahl _______4
City Christi 101-08 12342 Kristina Dickinson _______5
East Linn Ch 106-01 11620 Cori Sanders _______6
Grant Union 107-03 11760 Jozie Rude _______7
Gold Beach 111-11 11738 Paris Newdall _______8
East Linn Ch 113-05 12613 McKayla Horner _______9
Elgin 120-03 12634 Talia Whitmore _______10
Riddle 124-03 121747 Moana Gianotti _______11
Culver 128-08 11520 Catylynn Duff _______12
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Hayward Field, University of Oregon  - 5/18/2017 to 5/20/2017
Meet Program - Thursday, May 18 - 1A, 2A, 3A

Event  93   Girls Discus Throw 3A (12)
NFHS: 191-06 2012 Shelbi Vaughan

State Meet: 158-01 2006 Jaclyn Espinoza
2016 Champ: 140-08 Linday McShane

YrPos   SchoolName Seed Mark
Flight   1 of  1   Finals

Amity 92-07 1229 Robbi Morrison _______1
De La Salle 92-08 12577 Elli Cooney _______2
Nyssa 92-09 111521 Kierra Hernandez _______3
Nyssa 95-10 121528 Leslie Vela _______4
Cascade Chri 100-11 11235 Sarah Johnston _______5
Blanchet Cat 103-02 10165 Kalea Salang _______6
Cascade Chri 104-03 10225 Abbey Alexander _______7
Amity 106-01 1232 Bailie Safranski _______8
La Pine 112-05 111103 Jordynn Slater _______9
Rainier (Or) 112-11 121728 Julia Patterson _______10
Glide 114-09 10733 Kaylee Hendron _______11
Blanchet Cat 125-11 12166 Leilani Salang _______12

Event  97   Girls Javelin Throw 1A (12)
NFHS: 185-08 2015 Madison WIltrout

State Meet: 146-04 2012 Ellie Logan
2016 Champ: 129-02 Kristina Humphreys

YrPos   SchoolName Seed Mark
Flight   1 of  1   Finals

Triangle Lak 83-09  92296 Emma Ruppert _______1
Mapleton 94-07 121204 Josi Hays _______2
Powers 104-11 101709 Hunter Jones _______3
Griswold 105-01 11808 Sadie Wilson _______4
North Lake 105-04 121475 Raylee Hand _______5
Harper 105-08 11812 Brook Johnson _______6
Condon/Wheel 109-06 12389 Justine Homer _______7
South Wasco 114-00 102003 Madisen Davis _______8
Willamette V 114-06 122485 Sarah Falardeau _______9
Dayville 114-09 10575 Kristina Humphreys _______10
Camas Valley 115-08 12208 Jazmin Wilberg _______11
Damascus Chr 126-06 12551 Nicole Manning _______12

Event  98   Girls Javelin Throw 2A (12)
NFHS: 185-08 2015 Madison WIltrout

State Meet: 131-03 2016 Kaylee Wright
State Meet: 131-03

2016 Champ: 131-03 Kaylee Wright

YrPos   SchoolName Seed Mark
Flight   1 of  1   Finals

Myrtle Point 93-04 111367 Makenzie Larsen _______1
Neah-Kah-Nie 93-08 111384 Ashley Henderson _______2
Myrtle Point 95-05  91358 Maddi Brown _______3
Central Linn 98-05 11315 Sydney Tindall _______4
Vernonia 98-06 122370 Megan Ely _______5
Stanfield 102-00 122114 Brittin Braithwaite _______6
Crow 103-06 10513 MacKenzie Larsen _______7
Kennedy 105-06 111036 Abby Frey _______8
Lost River 105-08 121195 Jessica Cobian _______9
Weston-McEwe 107-04 112438 Maddi Muilenburg _______10
Grant Union 120-04 11760 Jozie Rude _______11
Grant Union 125-07 10762 Kaylee Wright _______12

Event  99   Girls Javelin Throw 3A (12)
NFHS: 185-08 2015 Madison WIltrout

State Meet: 147-02 2007 Chrissi Grizzel
2016 Champ: 139-04 Jordynn Slater

YrPos   SchoolName Seed Mark
Flight   1 of  1   Finals

Illinois Val 105-05 10942 Aarika Brooks _______1
Scio 106-08 111860 Katelyn Gray _______2
Burns 106-10 12186 Nicol Gahley _______3
Taft 107-04 102207 Savannah Russo _______4
Irrigon 107-09 10951 Brianna Rice _______5
Taft 109-03  92204 Ella Knott _______6
Clatskanie 110-00 12362 Mazie Martin _______7
Lakeview 110-06 121147 Quinn Roseberry _______8
Blanchet Cat 110-07 12166 Leilani Salang _______9
Portland Chr 112-04 121690 Demi Guild _______10
La Pine 129-09 111103 Jordynn Slater _______11
Coquille 130-01 12397 Darian Wilson _______12


